

Mat Suit No. 1357 of 2024
CNR Number :WBHW01-005392-2024
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 11, Dated : 22.07.2026

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by the Petitioner, i/d necessary order.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner.

It appears from the case record that, fresh requisites has already been by the Petitioner on 10.07.2026.

Process fees paid. Issue summons if, found correct.

Fix **16.11.2026** for S/R and A/D

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.